

The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, March 18, 2019 at 7:00pm** in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and consider the following applications:

Case No. 12270 – Mark & Yvette Lewis seek a variance from the front yard setback requirements for a proposed dwelling (Section 115-34 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Oyster Shell Cove, approximately 224 ft. south of Bethany Loop Ln. in the Salt Pond subdivision. Address: 205 Oyster Shell Cove, Bethany Beach. Zoning District: MR - RPC. Tax Parcel: 134-13.00-1751.00

Case No. 12271 – Tanya Randolph seeks a special use exception to operate a day care center (Sections 115-23 & 115-210 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Oak Rd., approximately 0.5 miles north of Rifle Range Rd. 911 Address: 18307 Oak Rd., Bridgeville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 430-16.00-32.08

Case No. 12272 – Patrick E. & Jennifer A. Patterson seek a variance maximum fence height requirement for a proposed fence (Sections 115-34, 115-182, and 115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Old Mill Rd. and the west side of Naomi Dr. approximately 140 ft. south of Chad Pl. in the White Creek Manor subdivision. 911 Address: 121 Naomi Dr., Ocean View. Zoning District: MR. Tax Parcel: 134-12.00-1483.00

Case No. 12273 – John Palita seeks variances from the side yard setback requirements for existing structures. (Sections 115-42 and 115-183 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Bethany Dr., approximately 830 ft. south of Double Bridges Rd. 911 Address: 34717 Bethany Dr., Frankford. Zoning District: GR. Tax Parcel: 134-19.00-336.00

Case No. 12275 – Beatrice Oliver seeks variances from the front yard setback and maximum fence height requirement for existing structures (Sections 115-25, 115-182, and 115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is a through lot located at the southeast corner of Cave Neck Rd. and Sweetbriar Rd. 911 Address: 16891 Sweetbriar Rd., Lewes. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 235-22.00-14.00

Case No. 12276 – Gary L. Conaway, LLC. seeks variances from the front yard setback and side yard setback requirements for existing and proposed structures. (Sections 115-20 and 115-25 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the northeast side of E. Piney Grove Rd., approximately 511 ft. northwest of Governor Stockley Rd. 911 Address: 22358 E. Piney Grove Rd., Georgetown. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 133-10.00-9.02

Case No. 12277 – Richard Good seeks a variance from the maximum fence height requirement for an existing fence (Sections 115-34, 115-182, and 115-184 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the southwest corner of Flint Ct. and Indian Hill Ln. in the Murrays Haven subdivision. 911 Address: 1 Flint Ct., Ocean View. Zoning District: MR. Tax Parcel: 134-12.00-1587.00



Case No. 12284 – Brian & Dolores Cascio seek a variance from the rear yard setback for a proposed structure (Sections 115-42 & 115-183 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the southwest side of Sunflower Blvd. approximately 439 ft. west of Moonbeam Way within the Americana Bayside Phase 8 Subdivision. 911 Address: 36308 Sunflower Blvd. Selbyville. Zoning District: MR-RPC. Tax Parcel: 533-19.00-1117.00

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm.

